BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

CITY OF SEATTLE
In the Matter of the Appeals of Hearing Examiner Files:
W-17-006 through
WALLINGFORD COMMUNITY W-17-014
COUNCIL, ET AL.
of adequacy of the FEIS issued by the Director, ORDER ON MOTION FOR

Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development RECONSIDERATION

The Respondent in the above noted matters, the City of Seattle (“City™), has filed a motion for
reconsideration seeking a correction to the postscript to the Findings, Conclusions and Decision
issued on November 21, 2018. The Appellants have joined the City in its motion. The motion
notes that the postscript concerning appeals is not applicable for a non-project EIS appeal, such as
the subject of these appeals.

The City’s Motion for Reconsideration is GRANTED. HER 3.18 requires that the Hearing
Examiner’s decision include a postscript concerning subsequent procedural steps for appealing the
Hearing Examiner’s decision. Therefore, a revised Findings, Conclusions, and Decision will be
issued with a corrected postscript.

v /
Entered this © day of December, 2018. /
.7/

Ryan Vaficil, Hearing Examiner
Office of Hearing Examiner

P.O. Box 94729

Seattle, Washington 98124-4729
Phone: (206) 684-0521

FAX: (206) 684-0536




BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent

true and correct copies of the attached Order on Motion for Reconsideration and Revised

Findings and Decision to each person listed below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter
of Wallingford Community Council, et al., Hearing Examiner Files: W-17-006 — W-17-014 in

the manner indicated.

Party Method of Service
Appellants [ ]U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
Wallingford Community Council [] Inter-office Mail
c/o G. Lee Raen E-mail
lee@]lraaen.com [ ] Fax

(] Hand Delivery

Morgan Community Association (MoCA) [] Legal Messenger
c/o Deb Barker
djbl24@earthlink.net

Friends of Ravenna-Cowen
¢/o Judith Bendich
Jebendich@comcast.net

West Seattle Junction Neighborhood
Organization

admin@wsjuno.org

c¢/o Rich Koehler
rkoehler@cool-studio.net

Coalition for Affordability, Livability, and Equity
c¢/o Claudia Newman

newman(@bnd-law.com

David Bricklin

bricklin@bnd-law.com

Seniors United for Neighborhoods (SUN)
c/o David Ward
booksgalore22(@gmail.com

Beacon Hill Council of Seattle
¢/o Mira Latoszek
mira.latoszek@gmail.com




Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood Plan
c¢/o Talis Abolins
talis.abolins@gmail.com

Fremont Neighborhood Council
fremont@louploup.net

c/o Toby Thaler
toby@thaler.org

Department Legal Counsel
Jeff Weber

Assistant City Attorney
Jeff.weber@seattle.gov

Daniel Mitchell
Assistant City Attorney
Daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov

Tadas Kiselius
tak@vnf.com

Dale Johnson
dnj@vnf.com

Clara Park
cpark@vnf.com

Alicia Reise
Alicia.reise@seattle.gov

Cara Tomlinson
cat@vnf.com

Amanda Kleiss
ack@vnf.com

LT e S i)

OPCD
Geoffrey. wentlandt@seattle.gov

MHA EIS@seattle.gov

[]U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[] Inter-office Mail

X] E-mail

[ ]Fax

(] Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger

Dated: December 6, 2018

N W/ 7
Alayna }dﬁnson
Legal Assistant




